

077
B
FILED
OCT 11 1931
SUD. J. WHITE
C

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 62,647

STATE OF FLORIDA, and the

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Cases and Authorities	iii
Preliminary Statement	vii
Statement of Case and Facts	viii
Argument..	1
POINT I. THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 163, PART I, AS AMENDED, FLORIDA STATUTES, PURSUANT TO WHICH FMPA ALLEGES ITS ORGANIZATION AND EXISTENCE, AND THE PROVISIONS OF THE PROJECT AGREEMENTS, THE POWER SALES CONTRACTS AND THE PROJECT SUPPORT CONTRACTS RELATING TO THE ST. LUCIE PROJECT ARE UNCONSTITUTIONAL	1
A. General vs. Special Law	1
B. Pledge of Public Credit	2
C. Pledge of Ad Valorem Taxation Without Vote of Electorate	9
D. Delegation of Powers	23
POINT 11. NUMEROUS PROVISIONS OF THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT, THE PROJECT AGREEMENTS, THE BOND RESOLUTION, THE POWER SALES CONTRACTS AND THE PROJECT SUPPORT CONTRACTS ARE CONTRARY TO LAW.	29
A. FMPA is not a Separate Legal Entity	29
B. Covenant not to Dissolve	29
C. Indemnification for Taxes and Damages	30
D. Default Provisions	32
E. Third Party Beneficiary Clause	34
F. Waiver of the Right to Partition	36
G. Rate Covenant	36
H. The Step-up Provisions and Take or Pay Provisions Violate Public Policy	38

	Page
I. The Capacity and Energy Sales Contracts are Contrary to Law	40
J. Use of Bond Proceeds for Non- Capital Expenditures	40
POINT 111. THE PROVISIONS OF THE POWER SALES CONTRACTS CONSTITUTE AN ILLEGAL IM- PAIRMENT OF CONTRACT BY ATTEMPTING TO GIVE ST. LUCIE BOND PAYMENTS PRIORITY OVER OUTSTANDING DEBT OBLIGATIONS	43
A. Impairment of Contract	43
Conclusion	49
Certificate of Service	50

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION</u>	
U. S. Constitution, Article I, Section 10	45, 46
<u>UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT</u>	
<u>United States Trust Company of New York vs. New Jersey</u> , 431 U.S. 1, reh. denied 431 U.S. 975 (1977) . . .	45,46,47
<u>OTHER FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Seaboard Air Line R. Co. vs. Sarasota-Fruitville Drainage District</u> , 255 F.2d 622 (5th Cir. 1958)	14,15,31
<u>FLORIDA CONSTITUTION</u>	
Article I, Section 10, Florida Constitution	38, 45
Article I, Section 21, Florida Constitution	33
Article 111, Section 10, Florida Constitution	2
Article VII, Section 10, Florida Constitution	4,5,6,8,38
Article VII, Section 10(d), Florida Constitution	3,5,6
Article VII, Section 12, Florida Constitution	9,10,13,14, 16,19,20, 22,38
Article VII, Section 12(a), Florida Constitution	12
Article VIII, Section 2, Florida Constitution	27
Article VIII, Section 2(b), Florida Constitution	27
Article IX, Section 6, Florida Constitution (1885, as amended 1930)	10
<u>FLORIDA STATUTES</u>	
Chapter 159, Fla. Stat. (1981)	41
Section 159.02(13), Fla. Stat. (1981)	41, 42
Section 159.08(2), Fla. Stat. (1981)	41
Section 159.10, Fla. Stat. (1981)	42

[The following citations cited to the 1982 Supplement
are as amended by Chapter 82-53, Laws of Florida
(1982)]

Chapter 163, Part I, Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1982)	1
Section 163.01, Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1982)	26
Section 163.01(7) (c), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1982)	41
Section 163.01(15) (b) (1), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1982)	5, 6
Section 163.01(15) (b) (4), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1982)	24
Section 163.01(15) (b) (7), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1982)	14
Section 163.01(15) (b) (8), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1982)	34
Section 163.01(15) (b) (9), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1982)	8
Section 163.01(15) (b)(11), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1982)	14, 27, 28, 37, 38
Chapter 166, Fla. Stat. (1981)	41
Section 166.101, Fla. Stat. (1981)	41
Section 166.101(8), Fla. Stat. (1981)	41
Chapter 361, Fla. Stat. (1981)	41
Chapter 361, Part 11, Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1982)	1
Section 361.11(2), Fla. Stat. (1981)	2
Section 361.17, Fla. Stat. (1981)	3, 38

FLORIDA CASES

<u>American Surety Co. of New York vs. Smith</u> , 100 Fla. 1012, 130 So. 440 (1930)	35
<u>Aztec Motel, Inc. vs. State</u> , 251 So.2d 849 (Fla. 1971)	29
<u>Board of Public Instruction of Gilchrist County vs. Board of Public Instruction of Alachua County</u> , 155 Fla. 79, 19 So.2d 576 (1944)	33
<u>Boykin vs. Town of River Junction</u> , 121 Fla. 902, 164 So. 558 (Fla. 1935)	10, 11

	<u>Page</u>
<u>City of Daytona Beach vs. King</u> , 132 Fla. 273, 181 So. 1 (1938)	15, 31
<u>City of Tampa v. Kaunitz</u> , 39 Fla. 683, 23 So. 416 (1898)	15
<u>Clover Leaf, Inc. vs. City of Jacksonville</u> , 145 Fla. 341, 199 So. 923 (Fla. 1940)	10, 16
<u>Collins vs. Pic-Town Water Works, Inc.</u> , 166 So.2d 760 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1964)	30
<u>Condrey vs. Condrey</u> , 92 So.2d 423 (Fla. 1957)	36
<u>Cooksey vs. Utilities Commission</u> , 261 So.2d 129, 130, (Fla.1972)	, 27, 37
<u>County of Volusia vs. State</u> , No. 61,267, slip op. at 7 (Fla. June 10, 1982), reh. denied, Aug. 30, 1982 . . .	10, 12
<u>Di Camillo vs Westinghouse Electric Corp.</u> , 122 So.2d 499 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1960)	35
<u>Florida Central & Peninsular Railway vs. State</u> , 31 Fla. 482, 13 So. 103 (1893)	33
<u>Florida Home Builders vs. Division of Labor</u> , 367 So.2d 219 (Fla. 1979)	25
<u>Fuentes vs. Owen</u> , 310 So.2d 458 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975) . . .	32
<u>Gainesville Gas & Elect. Power Co. vs. City of Gainesville</u> , 63 Fla. 425, 58 So. 785 (Fla. 1912)	27, 28
<u>Highridge Management Corp. vs. State</u> , 354 So.2d 377 (Fla. 1977)	25
<u>Hollywood, Inc. vs. Broward County</u> , 90 So.2d 47 (Fla. 1956)	10,11,20
<u>Kathleen Citrus Land Co. vs. City of Lakeland</u> , 124 Fla. 659, 169 So. 356 (Fla. 1936)	16
<u>Lewis vs. Bank of Pasco County</u> , 346 So.2d 53 (Fla. 1976)	25
<u>Lykes Brothers, Inc. vs. City of Plant City</u> , 354 So.2d 878 (Fla. 1978)15, 31

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Marianna Lime Products Co. vs. McKay</u> , 109 Fla. 275, 147 So. 264 (1933)	35
<u>Nohrr vs. Brevard County Educational Facilities Authority</u> , 247 So.2d 304 (Fla. 1971)	11, 21
<u>Pomponio vs. Claridge of Pompano Condominium, Inc.</u> , 378 So.2d 774, 779-80 (Fla. 1979)	45
<u>State vs. Alachua County</u> , 335 So.2d 554 (Fla. 1976)	13
<u>State vs. City of Daytona Beach</u> , 118 Fla. 29, 158 So. 300 (Fla. 1934)	10, 11
<u>State vs. City of Miami</u> , 113 Fla. 280, 152 So. 6 (Fla.1933)	10, 16
<u>Tampa Shipbuilding & Engineering Co. vs. City of Tampa</u> , 102 Fla. 549, 136 So. 458 (1931)	15
<u>Thompson vs. Commercial Union Insur. Co. of New York</u> , 250 So.2d 259 (Fla. 1971)	35
<u>Town of Medley vs. State</u> , 162 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1964)	13
<u>Wald vs. Sarasota County Health Facilities Authority</u> , 360 So.2d 763 (Fla. 1978)	3, 4
<u>Weimar vs. Yacht Club Point Estates, Inc.</u> , 223 So.2d 100 (Fla. 4th DCA 1969)	35
<u>Woodbury vs. Tampa Waterworks Co.</u> , 57 Fla. 243, 49 So. 556 (Fla. 1909)	35
<u>Zuckerman Vernon Corp. vs. Rosen</u> , 361 So.2d 804 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)	32

OTHER AUTHORITIES

1974 Op. Att'y Gen. Fla. 074-269 (1974)	11
1980 Op. Att'y Gen. Fla. 080-9 (January 31, 1980)	12
2 McQuillan, Municipal Corporations, Section 10.39 (3ded.1979)	24
